JET

JWL-1840EVS BWGIGIDRW N RSI=

JWL-1840EVS-M...719600M...
1~ 230V, 50Hz

PARTS LIST

JPW (Tool) AG
Tamplerlistrasse 5
CH-8117 Fallanden

Switzerland
Phone +41 44 806 47 48
Fax +41 44 806 47 58

www.jettools.com

P-719600M 2016-10



JWL-1840EVS Headstock Assembly — Exploded View




JWL-1840EVS Headstock Assembly — Parts List

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
1. JWL1642-102............ SPUF CENLET .o MT2..coiieeee, 1
2 s 6294736E.................. Faceplate.......ooocvvviiiiiii B 1
3, 6295796 ........eeveeennne Nylon Insert Socket Set SCrew ........ccccevveeeviivvvnenn. 1/4"-20x3/8" ......ceve...... 10
4o JWLL640EVS-104E .. SPINAIE .....oiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt errre e e s b e e s e e e s e e s nanes 1
5, BB-6207VV ............... 12 TCT: T o [T 6207LLB .......ccvvveeeeen, 1
6 e 3520B-208................. BUSHING ...t e 1
T, BB-6207ZZ................ 27T T o [ SRR 6207ZZ ...ccccooevveeeaan 1
8 e, JWL1840EVS-108E .. HEAdStOCK CASHNG ....uvvviieiieiiiiiiiiiiieee e iiiiiiien e e e s s crreeeeeessssssbreeeaeessssnnreeees 1
9 JWL1640EVS-109..... SENSOI COllAT....ccccciiiiiiiiieei e e e rreeeee e s s anrrrrrr e e e e s s ananrreeees 1
10, JWL1640EVS-110..... SPINAIE PUIEY ....ccuiiiiiiiiie ettt res et 1
11 . TS-0270031 .............. SEESCIBW et 5/16”-18x3/8”" ............... 2
12 i, JWL1642-174............ LOCKING COlIAI ... uviiiiiieiiiiiiee s e e e e e e e s e 1
13 JWLLIBA0EVS-113..... KBY..eeiiiiieiieeeiiiie e et ettt e e e e 8X8X90 ..eeveiiiiie e 1
14 .. JWL1640EVS-114..... C-RiNQ..iiieiiiiiieeeiieee ettt S-8 1
15 .. AT G720 S Tt I T o 1 o o SRR 1
16 ... JWLLB40EVS-116..... INAEX PiN..eiiiiiiiiieiiie ettt eee e sntee oeteeessnteeeesaneeeeeanaeeesannees 1
17 . BB-6205Z7................ BEAING ...ooiiiiiiiiiee e 6205ZZ ..o, 1
18 .. JWLI1B40EVS-118..... HANAWRNEEL.......coiiiiiii ettt ees ctieeesetee e e s s e e e enaee e e anees 1
19 ., JWLLB40EVS-119..... C-RiNQ....etiiiiiiiiieeiiiee ettt S-19 s 2
{0 I TS-081C052.............. Pan Head SCreW............uuvvevieeieeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenenns #10-24x3/4”..........ou..... 4
21 e, TS-069204 ................ Flat Washer ... H#10 i 3
22 s JWL1640EVS-122..... COVEI fOF SENSON......evieiiiiiiiieieeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees eeeeeeseeseseereneneeerrenernnnnnnes 1
23 TS-0560071 .............. HEX NUL. ..o #10-24 oo 3
24 .............. TS-2283102 .............. Pan Head SCreW............uuvveevieieeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeennns M3X10 oo 2
25 i, JWL1640EVS-125..... SENSOr fOr SPINAIE .....uiiiiiiii e e e e 1
26 .. JWL1442-116............ 1Y o] 1 o SRS 1
27 i JWL1640EVS-127..... SPINAIE LOCK PiN.....eiiiiiiiiiiie s e et 1
28 e JWL1442-121............ 2] = T4 = O 1
29 i 4224B-143................. Wear Resistant Washer ... et 1
30 e, 4224B-1122E........... SHAING PIALE......cooiiiiiiie s e 1
K1 A TS-0253031 .............. Socket Head BUtton SCreW........cccceeeeeeeeiieeiieieennnns #10-24x1/2" ... 6
32 i, JWL1640EVS-PPA ... Pivot Pin Assembly (includes #33 thru 38) .........cccee eeevveeiiiiiiiieeee e, 1
33 JWL1442-176............ INAEX BUSHING ..ot e e 1
34 JWL1640EVS-134..... PIVOL INAEX PiN..ciiiiiiiiiiiii ittt ettt et 1
35 e, JWL1442-175............ Y o] 1 o RS 1
36 .. JWL1442-173............ INAEX KNOD .o e 1
37 e JWL1442-172............ 1Y o] 1 o SRS 1
CTS I JWL1440-177 ............ SOCKet Head Cap SCrEW .......uuviiiieeiiiiiiiiiiiee e s iiiiies ceeeesssiiraeee e e e e s snrrreereeeens 1
39 . JWLI1B40EVS-139..... BElt....ooooeeeeee e 220J-8..eeeieiiieeeee 1
40 ... JWL1640EVS-140..... Socket Head Cap SCreW .........ccccvvvvereeeeiiiciiiieneeennn 10#-24x1/47 ..ooeevveeei, 2
41 ... JWLIB40EVS-141..... CUSKION. ..ottt re e nee otteeesanteeeeaanaeeeeanaeeesannes 1
42 . JWL1442-127............ BUSHING ...t e 1
43 e JWL1442-128A ......... 20 SRS 1
44 .............. JWL1442-129............ YU o] oL ] g 3127 = Tod (=] PR 1
45 . JWL1440-133............ INAEX BraCKEeL.......ccoeiiiiiiieeeee e 1
46 ... JWL1442-154............ (O3 T 1 o T TR 1
A7 oo TS-0650081 .............. Hex Nylon LOCK NUL........cuviiieiieiiiiecceee e 3/47-10 oo, 1
48 ... JWL1B40EVS-148..... MOIOT PUIIBY ....ceiiieiiiiiiiiiee ettt e e s etteereaeesssnrbaeeeeae e s s snsreeees 1
49 ..o 4224B-1665................. = 0T | PR 1
50 ... TS-0680041 .............. Flat Washer ..........oovvieiiiiii e 3187 e, 2
L A TS-0720091 .............. LOCK WaASKNET........ovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeieeeeveeveeeveveeeaeaaaeeees B/8” s 3
B2 i 6350031 ... [0 Tod Qo = 10T | = PP PPPPPPPINt 1
53 i JWLLBA0EVS-153E .. MOOF......uuiiiiiiiieeeiiiee ettt 2HP 3PH 230V ............. 1
.......... JWL1840EVS-153MF....... MOOr Fan .....coooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees eeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseneeens L
.......... JWL-1840EVS-153MFC... MOIOr FAN COVEI ......uuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieiiieneeneereeseeeeerrnnnes ereereeesereeeseennsersmeememenmmnes 1
55 . TS-0209061 .............. Socket Head Cap SCrew ...........cevveevviiiiiieeneeenniiinns 3/87-16x1-1/4" .............. 1
56 .. JWL1642-196E ........ Strain Relief ... PG13.5.. i, 2
57 o JML-70E........cccvvveen... Strain Relief ... PGO....oo e, 2
58 .. JWL1B40EVS-158E .. SIgNal COIU......eeiiiiiieeeiiiee e et e e eeee e e stie e e e see e e snniee orteeessnseeeesaneeeeesseeeesannees 1
59 i JWLL1E640EVS-EL59 .. POWET COMU...uuiiiiieiiiiiiiiiiieeeeesiiitieeees e e s s ssttiaeeeeeessas srreeeeeesssassssseeeeesssssnsssneens 1



Index No.

Part No. Description Size

JWL1640EVS-160..... Pan Head SCreW........ccccvvevieeeiiiiiiiiiee e ciiiiiienea e #10 - 24 x1” ...
JWL1640EVS-161..... INVerter UPPEr COVEN .......euuuiiiiiiiiieeiieeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees eeeeeeesssesseennnnne
JWLLBA0EVS-162E .. INVEIEN.....cciiieiieeaiiieeeeitiie e et et e e VFDO15E21A
JWL1640EVS-163..... Inverter LOWEr BOX.........ccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiine e e
TS-0560071 .............. HEX NUL. .. #10-24 ...........
JWL1642-169............ Braking RESISTON .....ccccoviiiiiiiiiii et es vriviieeee e e e snaees
JWL1640EVS-166..... ECCENIIIC RO .....ccoiiiiiiiiiie et rveeeee e e s ennaaaeeas
JWL1640EVS-167..... Handle with Rubber Grip (includes #82)........ccccccoes wivevvieiiiiiiinnenn,
TS-0680041 .............. Flat Washer ........cccoeveeeiii e 3/8” e
TS-0209011 .............. Socket Head Cap SCrew ......ccceevveeeviiiiiiieeneeesniiinns 3/87-16x1/2” ..
JWL1642-183............ (O3 - T 1] o TP SRR
JWL1640EVS-171..... Safety Guard Bracket ..........ccocuvviieiiiiiiiiiiiiiie i vveeeeeessniiiieenns
6644005 ......ccceeeeennne [ 11T T =Y SRR
TS-0060061 .............. HEX BOIt ..o 3/8"-16x1-1/4"
JWL1442-164............ KNOCK QUL RO ....ooiieiiiiiciiee ettt s cvviviiee e e e e e e e e
JWL1442-108............ WaVE WASHET ......cooiiiiieiee ettt rreeeae e s
JWL1642-196E ........ Strain Relief ... PG 135..........
JWLLBA0EVS-178..... PIAtE. ... ieiie ettt et enaee aenteeeeaneeeesannees
TS-0206041 .............. Socket Head Cap SCrew ......cccvveeveeeeiiiiiiieeeieeeniiinns #10-24x 3/4”..
JWL1221VS-269E..... Wrench (iNClUdes #8L)........cooviuiiiiiiieiiiiiiiiee e e
JWL1221VS-270....... RUBDEI GEIP ..o e
JWL1640EVS-182..... RUDDEN GFiP c..eeiiiiiiiiii et e
TS-0810012 .............. Pan Head SCreW............uvvvviiieieeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeennes #10-24x1/4" ...
TS-0733031 .............. Ext. Tooth Lock Washer .........c.cccccoviiiinniieiciien, #10.iiiiiieeens
JWL1840EVS-187E .. Remote Switch Assembly (Includes #88 thru 92).... ........ccoovuvvneen.
JML-70E.......cccevnnee. Strain Relief ... PGYO..ooeve.
6295761E.................. Remote Switch BoOX ASSEMDIY.........uvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiies evvvvveeeeeeeeeeennnes
JWL1840DVR-253.... E-Stop Switch ASSEMDBIY.........cccvvviiiiiiiiii e,
4224B-1112............... 1Y/ = T | = PPN
JWL1B40EVS-192E .. E-StOP COrU.....eeiiiiiiiieiiiiie ettt iree eeibeeeesnbeeesnanees
JWL1840EVS-193..... Wave Washer .......cccccovieieiiiiieee e BWW-629 ......
LMOOO0172E............... Caution Label — Anti-rotation Block (not Shown) ..... ....cocccvvvveeeeennn.



JWL-1840EVS Controller Assembly — Exploded View

JWL-1840EVS Controller

Index No. Part No. Description Size
1o, JWLLB40EVS-201..... KNOD ..coiiiiiieeiiiee ettt eee e sneee aenteeeeaneeeesannees
2 e, JWL1640EVS-202E .. Access Door (With Magnets) ........ccccceevviiiiiieiieeiiins iveeeeeesssiviieenns
C IR TS-2248252 .............. Socket Head BUtton SCrew.........ccccovvvvviieeeeeenninnnns M8-1.25Px25
4o, LMOOO171E............... Speed Label ... e
5 JWLLBA0EVS-205..... PNttt ettt e e ste e e s anaee aanteeesaneeeesannees
6 e JWLLB40EVS-206..... HINGE ...ttt iee anbee e s b e
A JWL1B40EVS-207..... O- RiNG ..eeiieiiiiieeiiiiee e e ettt e e steee e s sneee aanteeesanneeeesannees
8 e, TS-0253031 .............. Socket Head BUtton SCrew..........cceeeviveeeiiiiieeenninee. #10-24x1/2” ...
9 s JWL1640EVS-160..... Pan Head SCreW.........cc.eeeeiieiiiiiiiiiieeee e #10-24x1" ......
10, JWL1640EVS-CAE ... Controller Assembly (includes #11 thru 23)..........ce. eeeeveeeiiiivinnnnn.
11 JWL1642-143............ Variable Speed KNOD..........oooiiiiiiii e e
12 LMOOOO6GGE............... Control Panel Label ... e,
13 ., 4224B-147E .............. MaIN SWILCH ...ooiiiiiiii e e
14 JWL1640EVS-214E .. Control Front Cover (inCludes #12).......cccccocveviiiiis vvveeeenieeee e
15 4224B-148................. SWILCh FWA/REV ... e e
16 . 6295915 ... Control Pot ASSEMDIY ......coooiiiiiii s e
17 JWLL640EVS-217..... PC BOAIT ....couiiieiiiiiiee ettt iiee avbeeesnniee e
18, JWL1B40EVS-218..... BACK BOX...iiiiiiiiieiiiiieeiiiie et e e eee e stee e stee e sniee anreeessneeeessnnees
19 .. JWL1221VS-320....... Strain Relief ... e
20 ... JWL1640EVS-220E .. Signal Cord (inverter to control DOX).........ccocovveiiii vvieveiniienenne,
21 . JWL1640EVS-221..... Connection Cord (Spindle Sensor to PC board)...... .cccccccvvvnvnnnnn.
22 s TS-2284082 .............. Maching SCrew .......cccccoviiiiieiiii e M4x8 .............
23 e TS-2171012 .............. MacChiNg SCreW ........coccueiiiiiiiiiiiiee e M4x6 .............
24 ... JWL1640EVS-224E .. MaChiNg SCIeW ........oeeviiiieeeiiiieeeiiieeeeeiee e eiiee e #10-24x1-1/4"
25 e, JWL1221VS-136E-..... O-RING .. eeiiieiiiiiieiiiie ettt sabee —aabeeessbeeeesannes
26 ... JWL1640EVS-226E .. Warning Label, ACCESS dOOT.........cceeviiiiiiiiiiiiciiies e

Assembly — Parts List



JWL-1840EVS/DVR Bed and Stand Assembly — Exploded View




JWL-1840EVS Bed and Stand Assembly — Parts List

Index No. Part No. Description Size

1. JET-113....coveeeeeveeee JET Nameplate........ccccvvveeeeeiiiiiieeeeee e 113x47mm..........
2 JWL1440-202............ B e e
I JWL1440-203............ S 1o USRS
4o 6294742E.................. TOOI RESE .. 14" e
5 JWL1440-205............ TOOl RESt EXIENSION. ....uiiiiieieiiiiiiiiiee et tvvee e e e e s snrare e e e e
.................. JWL1840EVS-TBA.... Tool Rest Base Assembly (includes #6 thru 13, 33, 34, 35) .....ccccee...
L T JWL1440-206............ HaNAIE ..o 38" e,
T, JWL1440-207 ............ Tool Rest LOCK BUSKING Set........ucvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiit e
8 JWL1840EVS-308..... TOOI RESE BASE .....ueeiiiiiiiiiieeiiie ettt e eiies cetieeesaneeeesaneeeee e
9, JWL1840EVS-309..... TOOl SUPPOIt RO .....eeviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e crveee e e e e ssirbaeee e
10 e JWL1442-128............ (O3 =Ty o] o N 270 | SRR
11, JWL1442-154............ ClamMP e e
12, TS-0650081 .............. Hex Nylon LoCk NUt........ccvvieeeee e 3/47-10 oo,
13 ., JWL1B40EVS-313..... C-RiNQ..eiiieiiiiieeeiiiee ettt S-18 .,
14 .. 708331 ....ccccvvviieeeenn, Live Center Assembly (includes #15 thru 18).......... «occccvveeereeeriiiivinnnn.
15............ JML-52A......covvvveee Center Point fOr LIVE CEeNLEN ... v
16 .. JML-52 oo Live Center HEad..........ooiiiiiieieiie et vt
17 . BB-6002Z7................ Ball BEAINNG «..ceeveeieeeeiiiee et 600277 ...............
18 .. JML-54 ..o Live Center Shaft...........oooiiiiiiiie e e
.................. JWL1840EVS-TA...... Tailstock Assembly (includes #19 thru 30, 38, 39) .. cccccveeiviiiiiiienneennn.
19 ., JWL1640EVS-319..... QUIll..coiiiiiiiiiiiie et MT2.iiiiiiene
20 .. JWLI1B40EVS-320..... LEAU SCIEW......oiiiiieiiieeitieeeeeiiiee e e etiie e e ettee e s etee e e s snaee —enneeeesaneeeesaeeeeeanes
21 e, JWL1440-221............ TaIStOCK RO ......eiiiiiiiieeie et e
22 e JWL1221VS-227 ....... )7
23 e JWL1640EVS-323..... Socket Head BUttON SCrew..........cceeevvivieeniiieeennnnee, #10-32x5/8".........
24 ... JWL1015-137............ Tailstock LOCK Handle...........ooocuiiiiiiieiiiiiccee e
25 i, JWL1840EVS-325..... TAIlStOCK CaStiNG ....ccvvvviiiiiie ettt rrvereee e s sanraeeeeae e
26 .. JWL1440-226............ HaNAWRNEEL......cooeeee e e
27 i JWL1442-211............ HANAIE ... e
28 e TS-0267041 .............. Y= B Tod (-1 1/4"-20x 3/8” .......
29 i, JWL1440-229............ C-RING. ittt S-12 e,
30 .. JWL1440-230............ 20| S
1 AR LMOO0214E............... ID Label, JWL-1840EVS.......coooiiiiiiiie ettt et
32 i, 6294773P....coevveeenn. Warning Label ... e
33 e, TS-0570031 .............. HEX NUL. ..o 3187,
7 TS-0267021 .............. SEESCIEW et 1/47-20x1/4” ........
35 e, JWL1442-228............ C-RING. ittt S-25 e,
36 . JWL1440-206............ L = 0T | S
38 e JWL1442-154............ ClamMP e e
39 e TS-0650081 .............. Hex Nylon LOCK NUL........cuviiieiieiiiceee e 3/47-10 ..cooooeinne
.................. 6295902 .................... Live Center Assembly (includes index #40 thru #43) ........ccccccceeeeriinns
40 ... 6295905.................... [T O =T 1 1= G O 0] o1 PP PPPPPt
41 ... 6295904 ........oevveeennn )Y T o1 (=] S N o P RRRTR
42 s 6295903 .......eveeeeeennne Live Center BOAY .......coooiiiiiiiiiiieeeiieee et vt
43 . 6295906 .......ccccvveenns Live Center ROG......ccoiuuiiieiiiie et bt et
V. TS-0209031 .............. Socket Head Cap SCrew ......ccccvevveeeeiiiiviieeeeeeeniiinns 3/8"-16x3/4" ........
48 ... TS-0680042 .............. Flat Washer ........ccoooviiiiiiie e 38" e,
49 ..o JWL1640EVS-349..... TOOI ShElf........eeiiiiieee s et
50 i, JWLLBA0EVS-350..... LEQ . utiteeitiieeeiiieeeiitiiee e sttt e s steeeesstteeeestteeessstaeeesastes —asseeeessnsseeessseneesns
51 .. TS-0208071 .............. Socket Head Cap SCrew ......ccccvevveeeeiiiiviieeeeeeeniiinns 5/16"-18x1-1/4"
52 e, TS-0720081 .............. LOCK WaSKEr ...t 5/16"....cccveiiiiennn.
L3 S TS-0680031 .............. Flat Washer ..........oovvieiiiiii e B5/16"..iiiiiiiiiiins
54 ... JWL1642-206............ Adjustable FOOt...........cooiiiiiiiee e 38" e,
55 e TS-0561031 .............. HEX NUL. ..o 38",
56 .ieeennen. JWL1B40EVS-356..... RISEI BIOCK.......cciiiiiiieiiiiiie ettt ettt e e siies oennieeessneeeessneaeeeanes
Y A TS-0060061 .............. HEX CaP SCrEW....vvviiieeeiiiiiiiee et 3/8"-16x1-1/4"

58 .. TS-0720091 .............. LOCK WaShEr.....cevieeeeiiiee et 38" e,
59 .. TS-0680041 .............. Flat Washer ... 318" s



JWL-1840EVS Extension Bed Assembly (OPTIONAL) — Exploded View

14.6.2 JWL-1840EVS Extension Bed Assembly (OPTIONAL) — Parts List

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
.................. 719401 ...................... 20" Extension Bed w/ Post (includes #1 thru 6)....... .ccccccvvcviirciincnicieneneenn. 1
1o, JWL1440-301............ EXtENSiON Bed ........coocviiiiiiiiiiiciie e 207 1
2, TS-0209071 .............. Socket Head Cap SCrew ........cccocveeeviveeeincnnen e, 3/87-16x1-1/2" ............... 4
3 TS-0720091 .............. LOCK WaSKEr ..o 38 4
4o, TS-0680041 .............. Flat Washer ... 38 4
5 i 3520B-310......ccccueuenee EXIENSION POST......viiiiiiiiiiciiie s et 1
6. 6294763 .....ccoveeeee LOCKING HANIE ......coiiiiiieee e e 1



14.7.1 JWL-1840EVS Guard Assembly (OPTIONAL) — Exploded View

R

N _
C‘i 74 S e \
—

14.7.2 JWL-1840EVS Guard Assembly (OPTIONAL) — Parts List

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
.................. 719002...................... Lathe Guard Assembly (includes #1 thru 3) .......cccc cevveeiiiiie e,
1. JWL1642-179............ GUAKI ... s 1
2 i JWL1642-187............ L0701 - 1S ST 2
K IR TS-0270011 .............. SEESCIEBW ..o 5/16”-18 x 1/4” .............. 2
14.8.1 JWL-1840EVS Comparator Kit (OPTIONAL)-Exploded View
;,,_.
|
L9 ®
@é@ j‘ %?Z>
?
l
S \\rﬁ/ \\‘1
[
\Qé}
@x \\E
AN
N\ (%
N
14.8.2 JWL-1840EVS Comparator Kit (OPTIONAL) — Parts List
Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
.................. 719601 ...................... Spindle Comparator Kit (L thru 7) ..o e
1o 3520B-151........cc...... Comparator Rear CENLEN ..........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicee s e 1
2 e 3520B-275................. ComMPArator SPUF CENTET ... aeeeeeae s eaan 1
3 JWL1840EVS-403..... COMPAarator BraCket...........cooouiiiiiiiiie it eries crtiee e 1
R 6350031 ......ceeevnviannnn HaNdIe ... 38" 1
5. TS-0208071 .............. Socket Head Cap SCrew ........cccoocvveeerineeeeninnen e, 5/16"-18x1-1/4" ............. 2
B e TS-0720081 .............. LOCK WaShEr ... BI16". i 2
T o TS-0680031 .............. Flat Washer ..., BI16" .o 2



JWL-1840EVS-M..... 719600M...1~230V, 50Hz

colour of strands Litzenfarben couleur des cordons
BK black schwarz noir
WH white weild blanc
BU blue blau bleu
YE yellow gelb jaune
RD red rot rouge
BN brown braun brun
GY grey grau gris
GNYE | green-yellow grun-gelb vert-jaune
oG orange orange orange
VT violet violett violet

meaning of symbol | Bedeutung der Zeichen | interprétation
M motor Motor moteur
S switch Schalter interrupteur
C condenser Kondensator condensateur
E electronic unit Elektronik Einheit unité électronique
F fuse Sicherung fusible
RS reversing switch Drehrichtungsschalter | commu. droite/gauche
S centrifugal switch Fliehkraftschalter déclencheur centrifuge
oL overload cut-off Uberlastschutzschalter | déclencheur surcharge
LS limit switch Positionsendschalter micro

10

NALINOUNILOE

-

mnjn

[ov]iAvIkov]Av2foal od il canl v €W [2u] Tin]

[Aat]

GNYE ||

L T e |

dois-3

Jejjo) ajpuids




